## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that a public hearing will be held by the Los Osos Community Services District Board of Directors to consider the adoption of **Ordinance No. 2023-02 of the Los Osos Community Services District AMENDING AND RESTATING TITLE 2.06 OF THE DISTRICT CODE.** 

Date, Time, and Place of Hearing: Thursday, October 5, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. at Los Osos Community Services District 2122 9<sup>th</sup> St. STE 106, Los Osos, CA 93402

A copy of Title 2, and the changes being made, is available online at losososcsd.org/board-ofdirectors under Agenda Item 11E at the September 7, 2023 Board Meeting.

Any person affected or concerned by this issue may bring comments to the Los Osos Community Services District before the public hearing or appear and be heard in support of or in opposition to the above-described options at the time of the hearing.

If you challenge the District's action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Los Osos Community Services District at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Failure of any person to receive the notice shall not constitute grounds for any court to invalidate the action of the legislative body for which the notice was given.

/s/ Laura Durban Deputy Secretary to the Board Los Osos Community Services District